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The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Compat^ 
CaseNo.07-5Sl-EL-AIR 

Cash Working Capital 
Income Statement 

For the Twelve Months Ended Februaiy 29,2008 

Data: 3 Months Actual & 9 Months Estimated 
Reference No(s).: Applicanl's Schedule WPB-3.0a & Staffs Schedule C-3. Staffs WoApapers 

Schedule B-S. 1 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
4f! 

49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

Description 
(A) 

Qp(?ratinB P?V?nVffS 
Electric Revenues 
Other Revenues 

Revenue Lag Allowance 

Ol«.i.ation & Maintenance Exsenscs 
Purchased Power 
Payroll 
Employee Benefits 
Other O&M: 

Tree Trimming Contracting Fees 
Outside Services Employed - FE Service 
Uncollectibles 
Other 

Total O&M Expense 

.OSDreciation and AmordsaJion 
Depreciation Expense 
AraortizatiQn of Limited-Term Electric Plant 
Regulatory Debits / Credits 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

I s c s Other Than Income Taxes 
Employee Income Taxes 
Ohio CAT Tax 
Ohio KWH Tax 
Ohio Property Tax 
PA Franchise Tax 
Ohio Sales & Use Tax 
Other Taxes 

Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 

Federal Income Taxes 
Ohio State Income Tax 
PA Stale Income Tax 
Municipal 
Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 
Invesmient Tax Credit 

Total Income Taxes 

Net Operating Income 

Inlcrcst on Long-Term Debt 
Retum on Common Equity 

Expense Lag Allowance 

Working Capital 

Jurisdictional 
2/29/2008 
AmouiU 

(B) 

5421,856,480 
2I,738.9I« 

$443,595,396 

{S39.088iI2) 
62,887.639 
10,087.214 

13.813,701 
9,934,874 

10,276,431 
39,026,127 

106,937,775 

62.248,981 
3.024,781 

(71,636,543) 

(6.362,781) 

4.597,819 
666.947 

69.029,182 
65,091,511 
2.984.018 

41,624 
3.932 

142,415,033 

15,433,255 
1,410,516 

246,674 
528,058 

37.669,180 
(800,276) 

34,487.406 

146,117,963 

50,872,771 
95,245,192 

$443,595,396 

C-3 Adjustment 
Amount 

fC) 

($669,324) 
(6.957.240) 

(57.626,564) 

$39,088,212 
2.820,090 
6.223,039 

0 
0 

(7.856,184) 
(2.914,244) 

37.360,913 

(5.274.074) 
0 

79.764,666 

74,490,592 

372.042 
13.164 

(1.340,277) 
(125.059) 

(2.431.865) 
0 

2.464.741 

(1.067.25 3) 

(751,41!) 
(711.370) 
(81.752) 
(53,376) 

(35,646.234) 
(62.450) 

(37.306,793) 

(81,104,023) 

(16,599.095) 
(81,104.023) 

($24,225,659) 

Adjusted 
Jurisdictional 

Amount 
(D) = (B>KC) 

$421,187,156 
14,781,676 

S435,%8,832 

$0 
65,707,729 
16,310,253 

13,813.701 
9.934,874 
2,420,247 

36.111.883 

144,298,688 

56.974.907 
3,024,781 
8.128,123 

68,127.811 

4,969.861 
680,111 

67,688,905 
64.966,452 

532.153 
41.624 

2,468,673 

141,347.780 

14,681,844 
698.946 
164,922 
474,682 

2,022,945 
(862,726) 

17,180,613 

65,013.940 

34,273,676 
14.141,169 

$419,369,737 

LeadA^ag 
Days 
(E) 

28.0 
46.8 

28.6 

30.5 
65.7 
21.7 

45.2 
26.6 
28.6 
52.3 

52.1 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

3.5 
SS.3 
35.2 

293.1 
30.0 
19.8 

(120.6) 

150.1 

37.5 
274.3 
30.0 
87.8 
0.0 
0.0 

45.9 

91,2 
0.0 

77.9 

Weighted 
DoUar 
Days 

(F) = (D)*(E) 

$11,793,240,358 
691,782,437 

$12,485,022,795 

SO 
4.316,997,817 

353.932.490 
0 

624.379,285 
264,267,648 
69.309.634 

1,888.651.498 

7.517.538.372 

0 
0 
0 

0 

17.394,314 
60.033,835 

2,382.649,436 
19.041.667.081 

15.964,596 
824.135 

(297,722,001) 

21,220.831.636 

550.569.150 
191.720.789 

4.947.667 
41,677.033 

0 
0 

788,914,659 

3,125,759.251 
0 

$32,653,043,918 

• 

Cash 
Working 
Capital 

(G) = (F)/365 

$32,310,248 
1,895.294 

$34,205,542 

SO 
11.827.391 

969.678 
0 

1.710,628 
724.021 
189.889 

5,174.388 

20,595,995 

0 
0 
0 

0 

47,636 
164.531 

6.527.S07 
52,168.951 

43,739 
2,258 

(813.677) 

58,139.263 

1,508.409 
525.262 

13,555 
114,184 

0 
0 

2,161.410 

8,563.724 
0 

$89,460,394 

($55,254,852) 



The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 
Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR 
Electric Revenue Lag 

Pegqriptjqn 

Test Year 
Jurisdictional Lead/Lag 

Amount P9VS 
Lead/lag 

Electric Revenues 
Energy for Education (Ohio School: 
Council) Revenues (Distribution) 

Total Electric Revenues 

$ 4r6.443,399 

-.,:- ..:.-..^S:i413:...081 

$ 421,856,480 

39.5 S 

(854.5) 

28.0 $ 

16,449,514,261 

(4,625,477,715) 

11,824,036,546 

Other Revenues 

Forfeited Discounts 
Misc. Service Revenues 
Joint Usage Revenues 
Right of way Revenues 
Other Electric Revenues 

Total Other Revenues 

5,371,213 
2,471,404 
1,955.020 
1,057,633 
3,747,342 

14,602,612 

39.5 
39.5 
101.6 
25.2 
39.5 

46.8 $ 

212,162,914 
97,620,458 
198,630,032 
26,652,352 
148,020,009 

683,085,765 

"̂ rr*̂ ?",-.-:*-



Ohio Edison Company 
Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR 

Ca^ Working Capital 
For the Twelve Months Ended February 29,2008 

Data: 3 Months Actual & 9 Months Estimated 
Reference NoCs).; Applicant's Schedule WPB-5.0a & Staffs Schedule C-3, Staffs Workpapers 

Schedule B-5.1 

Line 
No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

3S 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 
52 

53 
54 

Description 
(A) 

Operating Revenues 
Electric Revenues 
Other Revenues 

Revenue Lag Allowance 

Operation *. Maintenance Expenses 
Purchased Power 
Payroll 
Employee Benefits 
Other O&M: 

Tree Trimming Contracting Fees 
Outside Services Employed - FE Service 
Uncollectibles 
Other 

Total O&M Expense 

Deprtjvifitifln find Amvrti2?tipn 
Depreciation Expense 
/^ortization of Limited-Term Electric Plant 
Regulatory Debits / Credits 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 
Employee Income Taxes 
Ohio CAT Tax 
Ohio KWH Tax 
Ohio Property Tax 
PA Franchise Tax 
Ohio Sales & Use Tax 
Other Taxes 

Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 

Income Taxes 
Federal Income Taxes 
Ohio State Income Tax 
PA State Income Tax 
Municipal 
Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 
Investment Tax Credit 

Total Income Taxes 

Net Operating Income 

Interest on Long-Term Debt 
Retum on Common Equity 

Expense Lag Allowance 

Working Capital 

Jurisdiaional 
2/29/200S 
Amount 

(B) 

$486,620,488 
30.967,029 

$517,587,517 

($57,939,654) 
82.606,482 

1.929,275 

15,338,156 
11.993,723 

$15,634,832 
50,005.543 

119,568,357 

57.092,241 
3.338,635 

(83,496,227) 

(23,065,351) 

5.319,957 
800,606 

97.000,241 
57,864,342 

778,622 
71,090 

9.802 

161,844.660 

18,489,697 
1.630,682 

524,804 
510.542 

52.223.565 
(1,289,181) 

72.090.109 

187,149.742 

61.145,527 
126.004,214 

$517,587,517 

Adjustment 
Amount 

(C) 

$1,112,830 
(10,607.117) 

^$9^494^287) 

$57,939,654 
(83.93!) 

18,770,382 

0 
0 

(11,981,322) 
(5,379,010) 

59,265,773 

1,577,056 
0 

115,034,396 

116,611,452 

966,399 
(7,981) 

(4.730,846) 
(501.068) 

0 
0 

3,017,329 

(1.256,166) 

(583,577) 
(774,874) 
(361.199) 
(168,700) 

(59.058.510) 
0 

(60,946,861) 

(123,168.486) 

(17,723.053) 
(105,445,432) 

($9,494,287) 

Adjusted 
Jurisdictional 

Amount 
(D)-=(BWC) 

$487,733,318 
20,359,912 

$508,093,230 

$0 
82.522,551 
20.699,657 

15,338,156 
11.993,723 
3,653,510 

44,626,533 

178,834.130 

58.669,297 
3,338,635 

31.538,169 

93,546,101 

6,286,356 
792,625 

92,269,395 
57,363,274 

778.622 
71,090 

3,027,131 

160.588,494 

17.906,120 
855,808 
163,605 
341,842 

(6.834,945) 
(1.289,181) 

11,143,249 

63.981,256 

43,422.474 
20,558,782 

$508,093^30 

Lead/Lag 
Days 
(E) 

24.4 
183.4 

30.8 

30.5 
76.3 
22.7 

45.2 
26.6 
30.8 
52.3 

57.2 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

3.5 
88.3 
35.2 

309.0 
30.0 
19.8 

(95.3) 

129.5 

37.5 
274.3 

30.0 
87.8 
0.0 
0.0 

84.5 

91.2 
0.0 

70.7 

Weighted 
Dollar 
Days 

(F) = (D)*(E) , 

$11,900,692,952 
3,734,007.831 

$15,634,700,783 

$8 
6,296,470,638 

469,882,214 
0 

693,284,651 
319,033.032 
112.528,110 

2,333.967.659 

10,225,166,312 

0 
0 
0 

0 

22.002.246 
69.988.826 

3.247.882,704 
17,725.231.789 

23.358.660 
1.407.582 

(288.485.565) 

20,801,406,242 

671,479.507 
234,748,115 

4,908,143 
30.013,734 

0 
0 

941,149.499 

3.960.129,629 
0 

$35,927,851,682 

Cash 
Working 
Capital 

(G)-(F) /365 

$32,604,638 
10,230,158 

$42,834,796 

$0 
17.250,604 
1,287.349 

0 
1,899.410 

874,063 
308,296 

6,394,432 

28,014,134 

0 
0 
0 

0 

60,280 
191,750 

8,898,309 
48,562,334 

63,996 
3,856 

(790,371) 

56,990,154 

1,839,670 
643,146 

13.447 
82.229 

0 
0 

2,578,492 

10,849,670 
0 

98,432.470 

($55,597,674) 



Ohio Edison Company 
Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR 

Electric Revenue Lag 

Description 

Test Year 
Jurisdictional 

Ajnount 

Lead/Lag 

Davg 

Lead/lag 

pQllars 

Electric Revenues 

Energy for Education (Ohio School! 

Council) Revenues (Distribution) 

Total Electric Revenues 

478,039,210 

8,581,278 

• • - s , • • 

4W;620,'48S 

40.2 $ 19,217,176,242 

(854.4) (7,331,843,923) 

24.4 $ 11,885,332,319 

Other Revenues 

Late Payment Charges 

Misc. Service Revenues 

Joint Usag§ Revenues 

Right of way Revenues 

Other Electric Revenues 

Total Other Revenues 

8,516,969 
2,391,036 

6,286,982 

232,883 
2,912,702 

20,340,572 

40.2 

40.2 

504.1 

25.2 

40.2 _ 

183.4 $ 

342,382,154 

96,119,647 

3,169,267,626 

5,868,652 

117,090,620 

3,730,728,699 

'Uf6' 



The Toledo Edison Company 
CaseNo. 07-531-EL-AIR 

Cash Working Capital 
Income Statement 

For the Twelve Months Ended February 29, 2008 

Data: 3 Months Actual & 9 Months Estimated Schedule B-5.1 

Line 
No. Description 

iAi 

Jurisdictional Adjusted 
2/29/200S C-3 Adjustment Jurisdictional Lead/Lag 
Amoimt Amount Amount Days 

M. JQ. (D)^(BWC) £E). 

Weighted 
Dollar 
Days 

Cash 
Woildng 

(F) = (D) ' (E) (G) = (F)/365 

Operating Revenues 
Electric Revenues 
Other Revenues 

Revenue L ^ Allowance 

Qp^rftti^p & Maintenance, Expeps^g 
Purdiased Power 
Payroll 
Employee Benefits 
Other O&M: 

Tree Trimming Contracting Fees 
Outside Services Employed - FE Service 
Uncollectibles 
Other 

Total O&M Expense 

Depreciation and Amortization 
Depreciation Expense 
Amortizarion of Limited-Term Electric Plant 
Regulatory Debits / Credits 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 
Employee Income Taxes 
Ohio CAT Tax 
Ohio KWH Tax 
Ohio Prc^rty Tax 
PA Franchise Tax 
Ohio Sales & Use Tax 
Other Taxes 

Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 

Incoiii^ T^es 
Federal Income Taxes 
Ohio State Income Tax 
PA State Income Tax 
Municipal 
Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 
Investment Tax Credit 

Total Income Taxes 

Net Operating hicome 

$145,755,556 $1,221,254 $146,976,810 
11.666,242 (1.712.961) 9.953,281 

$157,421.798 ($491.707) $156,930,091 

27.2 $3,997,769,231 $10,952,792 
138,1 1.374.348,095 3.765.885 

34.2 $5.372,317,326 $14,718.678 

(516,514,843) 
31.877,113 

6,502,411 

4,425,488 
5.424,880 
6,172,169 

19,382,981 

57,270,199 

26,107,656 
977,216 

(28.514,231) 

(1,429,359) 

1,669,588 
195,634 

29.150,%0 
22.167,.W7 

296 ..300 
12,745 
2.443 

53.495.067 

(8.827.744) 
(760.216) 
(196363) 
(260.423) 

19,926.495 
(446.007) 

9,435.739 

38,650,152 

$16,514,843 
(132.464) 

2,312.020 

0 
0 

(5.174,859) 
(1.685.932) 

11.833.608 

(2.561.987) 
0 

31,361.638 

28,799.671 

1,273,871 
49,177 

(I..S94,09.3) 
(2.068.487) 

0 
0 

1.100,665 

(1.238,867) 

1,850,565 
439,301 
64,172 
70,637 

(14.642.867) 
0 

(12,218,191) 

(27,667,927) 

$0 
31,744.649 

8.814.431 

4,425,488 
5,424.880 

997,310 
17.697.049 

69.103.807 

23.545,669 
977,216 

2,847,427 

27,370,312 

2.943,459 
244,811 

27,556,867 
20,098,910 

296,300 
12,745 

1,103,108 

52,256,200 

(6,977.179) 
(320.913) 
(132,191) 
(189,788) 

5,283,628 
(446,007) 

(2,782.453) 

10,982,224 

30.5 
64.3 
23.6 

45.2 
26.6 
34.2 
52.3 

51.4 

0.0 
0.0 
0,0 

0.0 

3.5 
88.3 
35.2 

302.5 
30.0 
19.8 

(68.5) _ 

134.3 

37.5 
274.3 
30.0 
87.8 
0.0 
0.0 

133.1 

SO 
2.041.180.954 

208,020,572 

200,032,058 
144,301,808 
34,141.733 

923,355,657 

3,553,232,781 

0 
0 
0 

0 

10,302,107 
21,616,806 

970,001,718 
6.079.920.273 

8.889,000 
252,351 

(75,555,523) 

7.015,426,732 

(261.644.215) 
(88,027,060) 

(3,965.733) 
(16.663,391) 

0 
0 

(370,300.399) 

SO 
5.592.277 

569,919 

548.033 
395.347 
93.539 

2,535.769 

9,734.884 

0 
0 
0 

0 

28,225 
59,224 

2.657.339 
16.637.316 

24,353 
691 

(207.001) 

19.220.347 

(716.833) 
(241.170) 
(10,865) 
(43.653) 

0 
0 

(1.014.522) 

Interest on Long-Term Debt 
Retum on Conunon Equity 

Expense Lag Allowance 

Working Capital 

19,402,660 
19,247,492 

$157,421,798 

(5.253,149) 
(22.414.778) 

14,149.511 
(.^.167.287) 

($491.707) $156,930,091 

91.2 
0.0 

1.290,435.403 3,535,439 
0 0 

73.2 $11.488,794,518 $31.476.149 

($16.757.472) 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR 
Electric Revenue Lag 

Description 

Electric Revenues 
Energy for Education (Ohio Schools 
Council) Revenues (Distribution) 

Total Electric Revenues 

• : • : : : | , : . ; : : ; , • • 

Test Year 
Jurisdictional 

^ount 

143,537,948 

2,217,608 

145,755,556 

Lead/Lag 

Day? 

40.8 

(854.4) 

27.2 

$ 

$ 

Lead/lag 

5,856,348 

(1,894,724 

3,961,624 

278 

275} 

003 

Other Revenues 

Forfeited Discounts 
Misc. Service Revenues 
Joint Usage Revenues 
Right of way Revenues 
Other Electric Revenues 

Total Other Revenues 

2,662,748 
2,246,492 
2,906,520 

50,969 
2,064,181 

• • . •] 

.,..• >:-9,930,910 

40.8 
40.8 
373.4 
25.2 
40.8 

138.1 $ 

108,640,118 
91,656,874 

1,085,294,568 
1,284,419 
84,218,585 

1,371,094,564 
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